Avenue Supermarts Limited

Plot No. B-72 & B-72A, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (West), Maharashtra, India - 400 604

Tel.: 91 22 33400500 • Fax: 91 22 33400599 • e-mail: info@dmartindia.com • Website: www.dmartindia.com

August 9, 2019

To,
The Manager Listing
BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

To, The Manager National Stock Excha

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Corporate Communication Department Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400051

Scrip Symbol: DMART

Dear Sir/Madam,

Scrip Code: 540376

Subject: Completion of sale of equity shares of the Company held by the Promoter "Mr. Radhakishan Shivkishan Damani" in the Open Market for achieving minimum public shareholding

Ref: Our letter dated August 6, 2019

We wish to inform you that our promoter, Mr. Radhakishan Shivkishan Damani, has completed sale of 6,230,000 equity shares of the Company, constituting 0.998% of the paid-up equity share capital of the Company, on August 9, 2019, pursuant to our letter dated August 6, 2019 and the undertaking issued by the Promoter dated August 6, 2019 and in compliance with the requirements of Rules 19(2)(b) and 19(A) of the Securities Contracts (Regulation) Rules, 1957, as amended, and Regulation 38 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, read with Para 2(a) and Para (3) of the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/CIR/P/43/2018 dated February 22, 2018 in the process of achieving minimum public shareholding.

We request you to take the same on record.

Yours faithfully,

For Avenue Supermarts Limited

Ashu Gupta

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer